STMicroelectronics - STM32F217ZGT6 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

39
DocID17050 Rev 13 167/180
STM32F21xxx Ordering information
179
8 Ordering information
For a list of available options (speed, package, etc.) or for further information on any aspect
of this device, contact your nearest ST sales office.
Table 93. Ordering information scheme
Example: STM32 F 215 R E T 6 V xxx
Device family
STM32 = ARM-based 32-bit microcontroller
Product type
F = general-purpose
Device subfamily
215 = STM32F21x, connectivity, cryptographic acceleration
217= STM32F21x, connectivity, camera interface,
cryptographic acceleration, Ethernet
Pin count
R = 64 pins
V = 100 pins
Z = 144 pins
I = 176 pins
Flash memory size
E = 512 Kbytes of Flash memory
G = 1024 Kbytes of Flash memory
Package
T = LQFP
H = UFBGA
Temperature range
6 = Industrial temperature range, –40 to 85 °C.
7 = Industrial temperature range, –40 to 105 °C.
Software option
Internal code or Blank
Options
xxx = programmed parts
TR = tape and reel
Revision history STM32F21xxx
172/180 DocID17050 Rev 13
22-Apr-2011
4
(continued)
Updated tres(TIM) in Table 49: Characteristics of TIMx connected to the
APB1 domain. Modified tres(TIM) and fEXT Table 50: Characteristics of
TIMx connected to the APB2 domain.
Changed tw(SCKH) to tw(SCLH), tw(SCKL) to tw(SCLL), tr(SCK) to tr(SCL), and
tf(SCK) to tf(SCL) in Table 51: I2C characteristics and Figure 39: I2C bus
AC waveforms and measurement circuit.
Added Table 56: USB OTG FS DC electrical characteristics and
updated Table 57: USB OTG FS electrical characteristics.